Each of Best Global, World Invest, and Asia Startup will irrevocably undertake to subscribe for its
entitlement under the Open Offer.

Ms. Chan will irrevocably undertake not to exercise her rights under Ms. Chan Options to convert part
or all of such options into Shares before completion of the Open Offer.

As at the date of this announcement, other than the abovementioned undertakings, the Company
will not procure any other undertaking and has not received any undertaking provided by any other
Shareholders to subscribe for his entitlement under the Open Offer or any arrangement that may have
an effect to the Open Offer.

- 12 -

CHANGES IN SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

The following table sets out the possible changes in the shareholding structure of the Company arising
from the Open Offer:

Scenario 1

Assuming all the Share Option Shares are allotted and issued after both the Record Date and completion
of the Open Offer:

		  Immediately	 Immediately
		  upon completion	  upon completion
		  of the Open Offer	 of the Open Offer on
	 As at the date of	 on the assumption	  the assumption as
	 this announcement	 as set out in Note 1	 set out in Note 2
	 No. of Shares	 %	 No. of Shares	 %	 No. of Shares	 %

Best Global	 241,600,000	 14.34	 362,400,000	 14.34	 362,400,000	 14.34
World Invest	 85,680,000	 5.08	 128,520,000	 5.08	 128,520,000	 5.08
Asia Startup	 14,000,000	 0.83	 21,000,000	 0.83	 21,000,000	 0.83
The Underwriter	 –	 –	 –	 –	 671,925,000	 26.58
						   (Note 3)
Keywise Capital Management
  (HK) Limited	 220,671,000	 13.10	 331,006,500	 13.10	 220,671,000	 8.73

Public Shareholders
Arisaig Greater China Fund Limited	 163,638,600	 9.71	 245,457,900	 9.71	 163,638,600	 6.48
JPMorgan Chase & Co.	 149,735,000	 8.89	 224,602,500	 8.89	 149,735,000	 5.92
Pope Asset Management, LLC	 96,963,775	 5.75	 145,445,662	 5.75	 96,963,775	 3.84
UBS AG	 84,458,000	 5.01	 126,687,000	 5.01	 84,458,000	 3.34
Other public shareholders	 628,383,625	 37.29	 942,575,438	 37.29	 628,383,625	 24.86

Total	 1,685,130,000	 100.00	 2,527,695,000	 100.00	 2,527,695,000	 100.00

- 13 -

Scenario 2

Assuming all the Share Option Shares are allotted and issued as at the date of this announcement which
is on or before the Record Date:

		  Immediately	 Immediately
		  upon completion	  upon completion
		  of the Open Offer	 of the Open Offer
	 As at the date of	 on the assumption	  on the assumption as
	 this announcement	 as set out in Note 1	 set out in Note 2
	 No. of Shares	 %	 No. of Shares	 %	 No. of Shares	 %

Best Global	 241,600,000	 13.59	 362,400,000	 13.59	 362,400,000	 13.59
World Invest	 85,680,000	 4.82	 128,520,000	 4.82	 128,520,000	 4.82
Asia Startup	 14,000,000	 0.79	 21,000,000	 0.79	 21,000,000	 0.79
The Underwriter	 –	 –	 –	 –	 718,551,000	 26.94
						   (Note 3)
Keywise Capital Management
  (HK) Limited	 220,671,000	 12.41	 331,006,500	 12.41	 220,671,000	 8.27

Public Shareholders
Arisaig Greater China Fund Limited	 163,638,600	 9.20	 245,457,900	 9.20	 163,638,600	 6.13
JPMorgan Chase & Co.	 149,735,000	 8.42	 224,602,500	 8.42	 149,735,000	 5.61
Pope Asset Management, LLC	 96,963,775	 5.45	 145,445,662	 5.45	 96,963,775	 3.63
Other public shareholders	 806,093,625	 45.32	 1,209,140,438	 45.32	 806,093,625	 30.22

Total	 1,778,382,000	 100.00	 2,667,573,000	 100.00	 2,667,573,000	 100.00

Note 1:	 Assuming all Shareholders take up their respective entitlements of the Offer Shares in full.

Note 2:	 Assuming (i) none of the Shareholders takes up any of the Offer Shares; and (ii) the provisional
allotments of the Offer Shares of all Shareholders are taken up by the Underwriter pursuant to the
Underwriting Agreement.

Note 3: 	 The Underwriter will appoint sub-underwriters to underwrite the Underwritten Shares if the Underwritten
Shares to be taken up by the Underwriter will exceed 20% so that none of the Underwriter and any
sub-underwriter that may be appointed and their respective parties acting in concert (as defined under